505268904 01/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5315676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD CYRUS BAKER	08/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PADDOCK POOLS EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	555 PADDOCK PARKWAY
City:	ROCK HILL
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16229438	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: wballew@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10739-005US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY Y. BALLEW	
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Y. Ballew/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10739-005US1 2018_12_31 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=10739-005US1 2018_12_31 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505268904 REEL: 047937 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, **Donald Cyrus Baker** (a.k.a. **Donald C. Baker**), hereby assign to **Paddock Pool Equipment Company, Inc.**, a South Carolina corporation whose principal address is 555 Paddock Parkway, Rock Hill, South Carolina 29730, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of the following issued United States patents and pending United States Patent Applications:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/598,027 (Provisional)

United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/609,413 (Provisional)

United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/496,801 (Published as U.S. 20170227249)

United States Patent No. 8,999,027

United States Patent No. 9,631,387

United States Patent No. 9,540,836

In regard to each of the patent properties listed above, this assignment includes all applications, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Date: <u>8-3-2018</u>	Donald Cyrus Baker (a.k.a. Donald C. Baker)	us Baka
	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
STATE OF South Carolines SS	§.	
On <u>August 3</u> for the State of <u>South Canclans</u> , there Donald C. Baker) personally known to me (personally appeared Donald Cyru	is Baker (a.k.a.
to be the person whose name is subscribed to		
the same in his/her authorized capacity and th		
or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acte		Binnetic, the person
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	a, caccata inis assignment.	
VERONNIA C. COLLANS Notary Paties, State of South Cardina Ny Commission Explose 9/23/2023	Notary Public	GMns .
	Timen à Timmen	